CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

Cynthia Ortiz, Pro Se Plaintiff, hereby certifies that the above and foregoing document was filed with
the United States Supreme Court, and seryed in agco(dance with all applicable rules on the following

, 2019.

\

parties of record on this Q day of ‘ (\,

1) David Youll

Atrorney for Defendant David (Dave) Roberson
Welsh & McGough

2727 E. 21st Street, Ste. 600

Tulsa, OK 74114

david@tulsafirm.com

2) Mark Warman

Attorney for Defendant Charles Perry
Franden Farris Quillin Goodnight & Roberts
Williams Center Tower II, 9th Floor

Ste 900 :

Two West Second St.

Tulsa, OK 74103

mwarman@tulsalawyer.com

3) Seth Dennis

Offhice of Texas Attorney General
Attorney for Defendant Joshua Burson
300 West 15th Street

Austin, TX 78701

seth.dennis@oag.texas.gov

4) William Helfand, Matt Matzner, and Normal Giles

Attorneys for Defendant Matthew Powell

Service to William Helfand via mail, Matt Matzner and Norman Giles via email
24 Greenway Plaza, Ste 1400

Houston, TX 77046

norman.giles@lewisbrisbois.com
mmatzner@cdmlaw.com
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Robert s, Lafferrandre

Attorney for Defendant Matthew Powell
P.O. Box 26350

Oklahoma City, OK 73126

tlafferrandre@piercecouch.com

5) James Goodwin ;

Atrorney for Defendant BiCentennial Inc. , Joe Chadwick, President
P.O. Box 3267

Tulsa, OK 74101

jgoodwin@theoklahomaeagle.net

6) The Honorable Judge James H. Payne

Served to the Court by filing with Court Clerk

US District Court, Northern District of Oklahoma
333 W. Fourth Street, Room 411

Tulsa, OK 74103

(918).699-4700

7) The Honorable Judge Jodi F. Jayne

~ Served to the Court by filing with Court Clerk

US District Court, Northern District of Oklahoma
333 W. Fourth Street, Room 411

Tulsa, OK 74103

(918).699-4700
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Inthidter iz, Pro Se,\Plaintiff

P.O. Bax 60180
#3835
Oklahoma City, OK 73146

(918) 401-0724
cyndi.ortiz@hotmail.com
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